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COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in ten districts and a net of 
$237 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended April 22. 

The principal net decreases were $80 million in bankers' acceptances and 
$49 million in loans to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, $33 million 
to manufacturers of machinery, $2J million to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and 
leather products, and $25 million to petroleum refiners. 

The largest offsetting net increase was $17 million in loans to the mining 
industry, which includes producers of petroleum and natural gas. 

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since year-end are 
shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals . 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Outstanding 
Apr. 22, . 
1964 2/ 

Change from 
Apr. 15, 
1964 2/ 

Cumulative change 
Outstanding 
Apr. 22, . 
1964 2/ 

Change from 
Apr. 15, 
1964 2/ 

12-31-63 
,to 

4-22-64 2! 

1- 2-63 
to 

4-24-63 
(In millions of dollars) 

705 - 9 + 88 - 37 
2,201 - 33 + '31 +i4o 

858 - 13 - 23 - 84 
893 - 14 + 86 + 24 

1,118 + 5 + 76 + 51 

1,336 - 49 -582 -503. 
1,529 - 27 +198 +249 
1,077 - 25 -110 . - l4 
1,148 + 2 +151 +137 
894 + 5 + 45 + 44 

2,693 + 17 -199 + 25 

1,072 
2,047 
2,526 

9 
6 
3 

-350 
- 20 
+ 14 

-133 
- 21 
+121 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

I 
Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

4,021 
1,938 

841 

4,925 

31,822 
6,193 

38,015 

- 7 
+ 5 

- 80 

-24l 
+ 4 

-237 

-502 
+ 83 

- 95) 

+160) 

-949 
+171 

-778 

-392 
+ 2 

+ 11 

-379 
+ 24 

-355 

2/ Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED APRIL 22, 1964 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts Pz Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-cisco P/ 

fin millions of dollars) 
Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 705 20 363 • 18 94 5 15 121 5 1 3 11 49 
Machinery 2,201 93 1,026 105 185 16 4l 471 21 24 8 29 182 
Transportation equipment 858 27 419 10 78 13 32 151 6 2 4 14 102 
Other fabricated metal products 893 63 225_ 65 135 16 35 189 11 11 23 27 93 
Other durable goods 1,118 34 447 47 79 36 50 128 23 19 25 27 203 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 1,336 52 454 60 66 32 68 217 53 19 34 35 246 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 1,529 201 751 75 47 108 91 117 39 15 13 18 54 
Petroleum refining 1,077 2 522 26 99 1 15 199 12 12" 29 67 93 
Chemicals and rubber l,l48 47 695 25 103 27 25 145 8 8 10 25 30 
Other nondurable goods 894 54 384 48 74 22 23 131 35 23 14 18 68 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 2,693 15 1,54l 25 69 1 48 397 15 4 133 - 348 97 

Trade: Commodity dealers 1,072 50 446 26 29 47 29 130 68 25 23 76 123 
Other wholesale 2,047 165 689 64 135 85 156. 188 74 34 87 105 265 
Retail 2,526 162 670 165 156 115 197 230 105 61 168 136 36l 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 4,021 82 2,366 153 237 111 126 367 66 26 74 54 359 

Construction 1,938 62 463 103 138 97 150 83 . 82 4i 112 345 262 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 84i 25 389 31 20 14 5 73 1 5 — — 15 263 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 4,925 200 1,445 - 198 297 169 253 573 144 97 137 687 725 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

31,822 
6,193 

1,354 
362 

13,295 
290 

1,244 
129 

2,04l 
309 

915 
258 

1,359 
68 

3,910 
921 

768 
117 

427 
131 

897 
.346 

2,037 3,575 
3,262 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 38,015 1,716 13,585 1,373 2,350 1,173 1,427 4,831 885 558 1,243 2,037 6,837 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank 
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