

## FEDERAL RESERVE

## statistical release

For immediate release April 29, 1964

н.12

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in ten districts and a net of \$237 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended April 22.

The principal net decreases were \$80 million in bankers' acceptances and \$49 million in loans to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, \$33 million to manufacturers of machinery, \$27 million to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and \$25 million to petroleum refiners.

The largest offsetting net increase was \$17 million in loans to the mining industry, which includes producers of petroleum and natural gas.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since year-end are shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

		······	1						
			Cumulative change						
	Outstanding	Change from	12-31-63	1- 2-63					
	Apr. 22,	Apr. 15,	to	to					
Business of Borrower	<u>1964 </u> 19/	<u>1964 P</u> /	4-22-64 P	4-24-63					
	(In millions of dollars)								
Durable goods manufacturing:		•							
Primary metals	705	- 9	+ 88	- 37					
Machinery	2,201	- 33	+ 31	+140					
Transportation equipment	858	- 13	- 23	- 84					
Other fabricated metal products	893	- 14	+ 86	+ 24					
Other durable goods	1,118	+ 5	+ 76	+ 51					
Nondurable goods manufacturing:									
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,336	- 49	-582	-503					
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,529	- 27	+198	+249					
Petroleum refining	1,077	- 25	-110	- 14					
Chemicals and rubber	1,148	+ 2	+151	+137					
Other nondurable goods	894	+ 5	+ 45	+ 44					
COULT HOUSERED BOOKD	· · · · ·	r -	-						
Mining, including crude petroleum									
and natural gas	2,693	+ 17	-199	+ 25					
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,072	- 9	-350	-133					
Other wholesale	2,047	- 6	- 20	- 21					
Retail	2,526	- 3	+ 14	+121					
	_,,	<b>J</b>		•					
Transportation, communication, and									
other public utilities	4,021	- 7	-502	-392					
Construction	1,938	+ 5	+ 83	+ 2					
All other:		_	•						
Bankers' acceptances	841	- <sup>,</sup> 80	<b>- 95)</b> j						
All other types of business,		•	)	+ 11					
mainly services	4,925		+160)						
Total classified loans	31,822	-241	- 949	-379					
Total unclassified loans	6,193	+ 4	+171	+ 24					
		• •	<u>· +   +</u>	- 1 Gas T					
Total commercial and industrial									
loans	38,015	-237	- 778	-355					
			•••						

p/ Preliminary.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED APRIL 22, 1964

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts <u>P</u> /	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P/
Durable goods manufacturing:					(In	millions	s of doll	ars)					
Primary metals	705	20	363	18	94	5	15	121	5	l	3	11	49
Machinery	2,201	93	1,026	105	185	16	41	471	21	24	8 4	29 14	182
Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products	858 893	27 63	419 225-	10 65	78 135	13 16	32 35	151 189	6 11	2 11	4 23	· 27	102 93
Other durable goods	1,118	34	447	47	79	36	50	128	23	19	25	27	203
Nondurable goods manufacturing:												•	
Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,336 1,529	52 201	454 751	60 75	66 47	32 108	68 91	217 117	53 39	19 15	34 13	35 18	246 54
Petroleum refining	1,077	201	522	26	99	100	15	199	12	12.	13 29	67	93
Chemicals and rubber	1,148	47	695	25	103	27	25	145	8	8	10	25 18	30
Other nondurable goods	894	54	384	48	74	22	23	131	35	23	14	18	68
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	2,693	15	1,541	25	69	1.	48	397	15	4	133 -	348	97
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,072	50	446	26	29	47	29	130	68	25	23	76	123
Other wholesale	2,047	165	689	64	135	85	156	188	74	34	87	105	265
Retail	2,526	162	670	165	156	115	197	230	105	61	168	136	361
Transportation, communication,			 										v
& other public utilities Construction	4,021	82 62	2,366 463	153 103	237 138	111 97	126 150	367 83	66 <b>82</b>	26 41	74 112	54 345	359 262
All other:	1,938	02	403	103	130	91	120	03	. 02	41	112	345	202
Bankers' acceptances	841	25	389	31	20	14	5	73	1	5		15	263
All other types of business, mainly services	4,925	200	1,445	- 198	297	169	253	573	144	.97	137	687	725
Total classified loans	31,822	1,354	13,295	1,244	2,041	915	1,359	3,910	768	427	897	2,037	3,575
Total unclassified loans	6,193	362	290	129	309	258	68	921	117	131	.346		3,262
Total commercial and													
industrial loans	38,015	1,716	13,585	1,373	2,350	1,173	1,427	4,831	885	558	1,243	2,037	6,837

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

nttp://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

ederal Reserve Bank of St. Louis